

Present : Md. Ehteshamuddin  
Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.

Mat. Suit 132/24

Order no. 05 dated 22.11.2024

Both parties file haziras.

Respondent files written statement.

Copy of the same is served to the Petitioner.

Regular P.O. is on C.L.

Fix 04.02.2025 for reconciliation.